FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

11 9: 47

UNIVERSALICE



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

EXPRESS MAIL NO:

EK461704684US

## **RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger  Effective Date Month Day Year  3 3 1 0 0				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name BRITISH BIOTECH PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 3 31 00					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion UNITED KINGDOM				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name   SCHERING CORPORATION					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) KENILWORTH	NEW JERSEY 07033  Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other	document from Assignment.)  NEW JERSEY				
CONTRIBUTION DE LISE ONI V					
19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000084 190361 19350003					
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 25.00 CH	in the 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231\_and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002104 FRAME: 0408** 

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	<b>3/9</b> 9
ONAD OCE LO	027

U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	ic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (908) 298–2955						
Name [	JOEL WIENER					
Address (line 1)	SCHERING CORPORATION					
Address (line 2)	e 2) 2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD					
Address (line 3)	KENILWORTH, NEW JERSEY 07033					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 3			
Number of F  Fee Amount  Method of	Fee Amount for Properties L  f Payment: Enclosed D  ccount  avment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	Registration Num  1,930,683  2,102,463  roperties involved.  # 2  Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00  Reposit Account X	iber(s)			
(Enter for p	Deposit Account	Number.				
Authorization to charge additional lees. Tes K						
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Joel Wi	ener M		Data Signed			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002104 FRAME: 0409** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 31 day of March 2000.

WHEREAS, BRITISH BIOTECH PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, a United Kingdom corporation of Watlington Road, Cowley, Oxford, OX4 5LY, England owns the trademarks JEPAFEX and ONCROL, Registrations Nos. 1,930,683 and 2,102,463 respectively; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign said trademarks to SCHERING CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE wishes to accept such assignment of said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration of \$2,500 U.S. Dollars, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said trademarks and registrations set forth above, and any renewal thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted along with the goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said trademarks and said registrations as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said trademarks and registrations which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

**RECORDED: 07/19/2000** 

By: Name: A J. WEIR

Title: FINANCE DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002104 FRAME: 0410